
 
1 2 3 4   Team Scores  
1  2  3  T1   Vanderbilt 282  282  281  289       1134  +14 
6  1  1  T1   Oklahoma 287  275  277  295       1134  +14 
7  4  4  T1   North Carolina 288  281  280  285       1134  +14 

T11  T8  7  4   Texas 291  291  278  277       1137  +17 
8  3  2  5   Oklahoma State 289  277  277  298       1141  +21 

T14  5  5  6   Pepperdine 294  282  277  293       1146  +26 
T9  T8  6  7   Arizona State 290  292  277  289       1148  +28 

T19  T12  T9  8   Texas Tech 297  287  285  284       1153  +33 
T14  6  8  9   Arkansas 294  286  286  293       1159  +39 
T2  7  T9  T10   Auburn 285  296  288  291       1160  +40 

T24  T14  11  T10   Florida 300  285  286  289       1160  +40 
T11  T10  12  T12   Georgia 291  292  289  299       1171  +51 
23  T17  T14  T12   Georgia Tech 298  289  290  294       1171  +51 

T19  T12  T14  14   Ole Miss 297  287  293  300       1177  +57 
T2  T14  13  15   Oregon 285  300  291  306       1182  +62 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  70   68   68  74       280  E   
T5 T2   Ryan Burnett  North Carolina  71   69   70  70       280  E   
T5 T2   Parker Coody  Texas  72   70   68  70       280  E   
3 T2   Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra  Oklahoma State  73   70   65  72       280  E   

T9 T5   Cameron Sisk  Arizona State  70   73   68  70       281  +1   
T9 T5   William Mouw  Pepperdine  71   70   70  70       281  +1   
T5 T5   David Ford  North Carolina  71   70   69  71       281  +1   
2 T5   Chris Gotterup  Oklahoma  73   66   68  74       281  +1   

T5 9   Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira  Arkansas  71   71   68  72       282  +2   
T49 10   Sam Bennett *  Texas A&M  77   70   72  64       283  +3   
T12 T11   Ludvig Aberg  Texas Tech  71   71   71  72       285  +5   
T12 T11   David Puig  Arizona State  70   74   69  72       285  +5   
T17 T11   William Moll  Vanderbilt  70   76   68  71       285  +5   
11 T11   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  70   67   75  73       285  +5   

T44 T15   Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech  73   72   73  68       286  +6   
T34 T15   Pierceson Coody  Texas  72   75   70  69       286  +6   
T25 T15   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  74   71   70  71       286  +6   
4 T15   Patrick Welch  Oklahoma  76   70   63  77       286  +6   

T12 T15   RJ Manke *  Washington  74   70   69  73       286  +6   
T25 T20   Fred Biondi  Florida  75   73   67  72       287  +7   
T12 T20   Cole Hammer  Texas  71   75   67  74       287  +7   
T34 T20   Carson Bacha  Auburn  76   70   71  70       287  +7   
T17 T20   Drew Goodman  Oklahoma  70   70   74  73       287  +7   
T32 T20   Mason Williams *  Georgia Southern  69   73   74  71       287  +7   
T25 T25   Baard Skogen  Texas Tech  73   70   72  73       288  +8   
T49 T25   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  73   72   74  69       288  +8   
T12 T25   Ryan Gerard  North Carolina  73   70   70  75       288  +8   
T17 T25   Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine  76   67   71  74       288  +8   
T32 T25   Julian Perico  Arkansas  74   70   72  72       288  +8   
T17 T25   Segundo Pinto  Arkansas  71   70   73  74       288  +8   
T17 T25   Logan McAllister  Oklahoma  71   69   74  74       288  +8   
T17 T32   Christo Lamprecht  Georgia Tech  73   71   70  75       289  +9   
T17 T32   Yuxin Lin  Florida  74   71   69  75       289  +9   
T25 T32   Preston Summerhays  Arizona State  73   74   68  74       289  +9   
T49 T32   Thomas Giroux *  Oakland  74   71   74  70       289  +9   
T44 T32   Michael Thorbjornsen *  Stanford  71   72   75  71       289  +9   
T34 T37   Ben Van Wyk  Georgia  74   71   72  73       290  +10   
T55 T37   Travis Vick  Texas  76   71   73  70       290  +10   
T44 T37   Nick Gabrelcik *  North Florida  76   70   72  72       290  +10   
T25 T40   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  74   65   76  76       291  +11   
T34 T40   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  74   71   72  74       291  +11   
T34 T40   Cole Anderson *  Florida State  71   72   74  74       291  +11   
T76 T43   John Dubois  Florida  75   72   76  69       292  +12   
T44 T43   Sandy Scott  Texas Tech  75   71   72  74       292  +12   

T34 T43   Joe Highsmith  Pepperdine  71   76   70  75       292  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T43   Dylan Menante  Pepperdine  76   73   66  77       292  +12   
T44 T47   Connor Howe  Georgia Tech  76   70   72  75       293  +13   
T34 T47   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  68   79   70  76       293  +13   
T68 T47   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  72   77   73  71       293  +13   
T49 T47   Callum Bruce *  Kansas  71   70   78  74       293  +13   
T25 T47   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  73   65   77  78       293  +13   
T55 T52   Joey Vrzich  Pepperdine  76   72   72  74       294  +14   
T87 T52   Evan Vo  Auburn  73   77   74  70       294  +14   

T100 T52   Mason Nome  Texas  77   75   74  68       294  +14   
T62 T52   Mason Andersen  Arizona State  77   72   72  73       294  +14   
T17 T52   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  69   74   71  80       294  +14   
T68 T57   Evan Brown  Ole Miss  73   77   72  73       295  +15   
T34 T57   Greyson Leach  Oregon  71   76   70  78       295  +15   
T34 T57   Trent Phillips  Georgia  71   72   74  78       295  +15   
T55 T57   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  72   75   73  75       295  +15   
T87 T61   Ricky Castillo  Florida  81   69   74  73       297  +17   
T34 T61   Maxwell Ford  Georgia  70   76   71  80       297  +17   
T49 T61   Daniel Bradbury *  Florida State  73   75   71  78       297  +17   
T49 T64   Gregory Solhaug  Oregon  72   78   69  79       298  +18   
T62 T64   J.M. Butler  Auburn  72   74   75  77       298  +18   
T68 66   Jonas Baumgartner  Oklahoma State  80   71   71  77       299  +19   
T94 T67   Kye Meeks  Ole Miss  78   75   72  75       300  +20   

T100 T67   Nate Stember  Oregon  70   80   76  74       300  +20   
T94 T69   Jack Gnam  Ole Miss  76   76   73  76       301  +21   
T62 T69   Owen Avrit  Oregon  75   70   76  80       301  +21   
T76 T71   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  74   71   78  80       303  +23   

T109 T71   Nic Cassidy  Georgia  78   73   77  75       303  +23   
T109 T71   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  75   82   71  75       303  +23   
T116 74   Yuki Moriyama  Oregon  72   76   81  75       304  +24   
T124 75   Luke Long  Arkansas  78   79   73  75       305  +25   
T132 76   Ross Steelman  Georgia Tech  76   79   78  76       309  +29   
T132 77   Wil Gibson  Arkansas  79   75   79  79       312  +32   
T146 T78   Calum Scott  Texas Tech   75   70  70       215  +5   
152 81   Andy Lopez  Texas Tech  79      73  69       221  +11   

T144 80   Stephen Campbell Jr.  Oklahoma      72  74       146  +6   
152 81   Andy Lopez  Texas Tech  79      73  69       221  +11   

83   Jose Luis Ballester  Arizona State  77   73     76       226  +16   
T146 84   Ben Smith  Georgia Tech      75  89       164  +24   
T144 T78   Connor Creasy  Georgia      72  73       145  +5   
T149 82   Tyler Wilkes  Florida      77  76       153  +13   

83   Jose Luis Ballester  Arizona State  77   73     76       226  +16   
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NCAA DI Championship - Stroke
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Dates: May 27 - May 30 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

T1 Vanderbilt 282 282 281 289 1134

1 Gordon Sargent (1) 70 68 68 74 280

T11 Cole Sherwood (2) 70 67 75 73 285

T11 William Moll (5) 70 76 68 71 285

T40 Harrison Ott (4) 74 71 72 74 291

T47 Reid Davenport (3) 72 77 73 71 293

T1 Oklahoma 287 275 277 295 1134

T5 Chris Gotterup (1) 73 66 68 74 281

T15 Patrick Welch (5) 76 70 63 77 286

T20 Drew Goodman (4) 70 70 74 73 287

T25 Logan McAllister (2) 71 69 74 74 288

80 Stephen Campbell Jr. (6) 72 74 146

T1 North Carolina 288 281 280 285 1134

T2 Ryan Burnett (4) 71 69 70 70 280

T5 David Ford (2) 71 70 69 71 281

T25 Ryan Gerard (1) 73 70 70 75 288

T25 Austin Greaser (3) 73 72 74 69 288

T71 Peter Fountain (5) 75 82 71 75 303

4 Texas 291 291 278 277 1137

T2 Parker Coody (4) 72 70 68 70 280

T15 Pierceson Coody (2) 72 75 70 69 286

T20 Cole Hammer (5) 71 75 67 74 287

T37 Travis Vick (1) 76 71 73 70 290

T52 Mason Nome (3) 77 75 74 68 294

5 Oklahoma State 289 277 277 298 1141

T2 Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra (1) 73 70 65 72 280

T15 Brian Stark (3) 74 71 70 71 286

T47 Aman Gupta (2) 73 65 77 78 293

T52 Bo Jin (4) 69 74 71 80 294

66 Jonas Baumgartner (5) 80 71 71 77 299

6 Pepperdine 294 282 277 293 1146

T5 William Mouw (2) 71 70 70 70 281

T25 Derek Hitchner (3) 76 67 71 74 288

T43 Dylan Menante (1) 76 73 66 77 292

T43 Joe Highsmith (4) 71 76 70 75 292

T52 Joey Vrzich (5) 76 72 72 74 294

7 Arizona State 290 292 277 289 1148

T5 Cameron Sisk (3) 70 73 68 70 281

T11 David Puig (5) 70 74 69 72 285

T32 Preston Summerhays (4) 73 74 68 74 289

T52 Mason Andersen (1) 77 72 72 73 294

83 Jose Luis Ballester (2) 77 73 76 226
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

8 Texas Tech 297 287 285 284 1153

T11 Ludvig Aberg (1) 71 71 71 72 285

T25 Baard Skogen (2) 73 70 72 73 288

T43 Sandy Scott (3) 75 71 72 74 292

T78 Calum Scott (6) 75 70 70 215

81 Andy Lopez (4) 79 73 69 221

9 Arkansas 294 286 286 293 1159

9 Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira (1) 71 71 68 72 282

T25 Segundo Pinto (3) 71 70 73 74 288

T25 Julian Perico (4) 74 70 72 72 288

75 Luke Long (2) 78 79 73 75 305

77 Wil Gibson (5) 79 75 79 79 312

T10 Auburn 285 296 288 291 1160

T20 Carson Bacha (4) 76 70 71 70 287

T47 Brendan Valdes (5) 68 79 70 76 293

T52 Evan Vo (3) 73 77 74 70 294

T57 Alex Vogelsong (2) 72 75 73 75 295

T64 J.M. Butler (1) 72 74 75 77 298

T10 Florida 300 285 286 289 1160

T20 Fred Biondi (2) 75 73 67 72 287

T32 Yuxin Lin (4) 74 71 69 75 289

T43 John Dubois (3) 75 72 76 69 292

T61 Ricky Castillo (1) 81 69 74 73 297

82 Tyler Wilkes (6) 77 76 153

T12 Georgia 291 292 289 299 1171

T37 Ben Van Wyk (3) 74 71 72 73 290

T57 Trent Phillips (1) 71 72 74 78 295

T61 Maxwell Ford (2) 70 76 71 80 297

T71 Nic Cassidy (5) 78 73 77 75 303

T78 Connor Creasy (6) 72 73 145

T12 Georgia Tech 298 289 290 294 1171

T15 Bartley Forrester (3) 73 72 73 68 286

T32 Christo Lamprecht (1) 73 71 70 75 289

T47 Connor Howe (4) 76 70 72 75 293

76 Ross Steelman (2) 76 79 78 76 309

84 Ben Smith (6) 75 89 164

14 Ole Miss 297 287 293 300 1177

T40 Jackson Suber (1) 74 65 76 76 291

T57 Evan Brown (2) 73 77 72 73 295

T67 Kye Meeks (4) 78 75 72 75 300

T69 Jack Gnam (3) 76 76 73 76 301

T71 Sarut Vongchaisit (5) 74 71 78 80 303

15 Oregon 285 300 291 306 1182

T57 Greyson Leach (4) 71 76 70 78 295

T64 Gregory Solhaug (5) 72 78 69 79 298

T67 Nate Stember (2) 70 80 76 74 300

T69 Owen Avrit (1) 75 70 76 80 301

74 Yuki Moriyama (3) 72 76 81 75 304
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

10 Sam Bennett (Texas A&M) 77 70 72 64 283

T15 RJ Manke (Washington) 74 70 69 73 286

T20 Mason Williams (Georgia Southern) 69 73 74 71 287

T32 Thomas Giroux (Oakland) 74 71 74 70 289

T32 Michael Thorbjornsen (Stanford) 71 72 75 71 289

T37 Nick Gabrelcik (North Florida) 76 70 72 72 290

T40 Cole Anderson (Florida State) 71 72 74 74 291

T47 Callum Bruce (Kansas) 71 70 78 74 293

T61 Daniel Bradbury (Florida State) 73 75 71 78 297
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA D1 Men's Championship 74.43 156

2 NCAA D1 Men's Championship 74.60 156

3 NCAA D1 Men's Championship 73.55 156

4 NCAA D1 Men's Championship 73.77 84

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA D1 Men's Championship 74.13 552

 

Grayhawk Golf Club: NCAA D1 Men's Championship
Round 4

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 430     4 52 24 3 1 

2 4 395     13 52 14 5   

3 4 475     9 45 26 3 1 

4 5 562   1 26 37 17 2 1 

5 3 205     9 44 27 3 1 

6 4 348     3 45 25 10 1 

7 4 502     4 36 38 5 1 

8 3 188     15 54 14 1   

9 4 468     9 53 20 2   

10 4 390     20 39 20 5   

11 5 650     14 55 13 1 1 

12 4 468     10 46 20 7 1 

13 3 230     5 67 12     

14 4 430     9 57 15 3   

15 4 450     14 54 16     

16 3 173     6 53 22 3   

17 4 405     29 39 15 1   

18 4 520     3 42 30 7 2 

Round 4

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 502 +0.56 

18 4 520 +0.56 

6 4 348 +0.54 

1 4 430 +0.35 

5 3 205 +0.32 

12 4 468 +0.32 

3 4 475 +0.31 

16 3 173 +0.26 

9 4 468 +0.18 

14 4 430 +0.14 

2 4 395 +0.13 

10 4 390 +0.12 

13 3 230 +0.08 

11 5 650 +0.06 

15 4 450 +0.02 

8 3 188 +0.01 

4 5 562 -0.05 

17 4 405 -0.14 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 430 +0.61 

7 4 502 +0.55 

18 4 520 +0.55 

6 4 348 +0.37 

13 3 230 +0.31 

12 4 468 +0.29 

3 4 475 +0.27 

16 3 173 +0.23 

5 3 205 +0.22 

15 4 450 +0.22 

9 4 468 +0.19 

4 5 562 +0.17 

14 4 430 +0.16 

11 5 650 +0.13 

17 4 405 +0.11 

2 4 395 +0.09 

10 4 390 +0.03 

8 3 188 -0.07 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 520 +0.69 

7 4 502 +0.47 

1 4 430 +0.46 

12 4 468 +0.44 

16 3 173 +0.42 

5 3 205 +0.40 

3 4 475 +0.31 

15 4 450 +0.26 

6 4 348 +0.24 

17 4 405 +0.22 

9 4 468 +0.21 

13 3 230 +0.20 

10 4 390 +0.16 

11 5 650 +0.15 

8 3 188 +0.05 

2 4 395 +0.03 

14 4 430 +0.01 

4 5 562 -0.13 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 502 +0.51 

18 4 520 +0.51 

16 3 173 +0.47 

1 4 430 +0.36 

13 3 230 +0.29 

5 3 205 +0.28 

3 4 475 +0.27 

10 4 390 +0.22 

12 4 468 +0.20 

15 4 450 +0.17 

6 4 348 +0.14 

11 5 650 +0.10 

17 4 405 +0.06 

2 4 395 +0.03 

9 4 468 +0.01 

8 3 188 +0.00 

14 4 430 -0.02 

4 5 562 -0.04 

Round 4

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 502 +0.56 

18 4 520 +0.56 

6 4 348 +0.54 

1 4 430 +0.35 

5 3 205 +0.32 

12 4 468 +0.32 

3 4 475 +0.31 

16 3 173 +0.26 

9 4 468 +0.18 

14 4 430 +0.14 

2 4 395 +0.13 

10 4 390 +0.12 

13 3 230 +0.08 

11 5 650 +0.06 

15 4 450 +0.02 

8 3 188 +0.01 

4 5 562 -0.05 

17 4 405 -0.14 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 430     28 299 181 36 8 

2 4 395     91 354 91 15 1 

3 4 475     51 333 136 23 9 

4 5 562   5 151 277 88 26 5 

5 3 205     46 318 164 21 3 

6 4 348     73 285 162 25 7 

7 4 502     25 268 213 40 6 

8 3 188   1 85 388 72 5 1 

9 4 468     75 343 118 13 3 

10 4 390   1 84 339 101 24 3 

11 5 650     89 336 107 15 5 

12 4 468     49 325 142 29 7 

13 3 230   2 36 360 141 9 4 

14 4 430     75 382 80 14 1 

15 4 450     50 369 116 13 4 

16 3 173     45 296 184 24 3 

17 4 405     87 341 113 10 1 

18 4 520   1 19 263 207 53 9 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24981&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Burnett UNC 2.69 -5 
C. Gotterup Oklahoma 2.75 -4 
Y. Lin Florida 2.81 -3 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 2.81 -3 
C. Sisk ASU 2.81 -3 
R. Gerard UNC 2.88 -2 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 2.88 -2 
D. Puig ASU 2.94 -1 
C. Lamprecht GT 2.94 -1 
L. Aberg Texas Tech 2.94 -1 
J. Perico Arkansas 2.94 -1 
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 2.94 -1 
A. Vogelsong Auburn 3.00 E 
B. Valdes Auburn 3.00 E 
M. Nome Texas 3.00 E 
P. Summerhays ASU 3.00 E 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
M. Ford Georgia 3.06 +1 
N. Stember Oregon 3.06 +1 
S. Vongchaisit Ole Miss 3.06 +1 
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 3.06 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Welch Oklahoma 4.02 +1 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 4.02 +1 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 4.02 +1 
D. Ford UNC 4.02 +1 
B. Stark Okla. St. 4.04 +2 
S. Bennett Texas A&M 4.04 +2 
P. Coody Texas 4.04 +2 
P. Coody Texas 4.04 +2 
C. Hammer Texas 4.04 +2 
C. Sisk ASU 4.06 +3 
B. Forrester GT 4.06 +3 
R. Manke Washington 4.06 +3 
S. Pinto Arkansas 4.08 +4 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 4.08 +4 
R. Burnett UNC 4.08 +4 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 4.08 +4 
J. Suber Ole Miss 4.10 +5 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 4.10 +5 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 4.10 +5 
F. Biondi Florida 4.10 +5 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 4.10 +5 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 4.10 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Coody Texas 4.50 -4 
A. Greaser UNC 4.50 -4 
M. Nome Texas 4.50 -4 
C. Bruce Kansas 4.50 -4 
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 4.50 -4 
D. Goodman Oklahoma 4.63 -3 
D. Ford UNC 4.63 -3 
D. Bradbury FSU 4.63 -3 
E. Vo Auburn 4.63 -3 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 4.63 -3 
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 4.63 -3 
J. Perico Arkansas 4.63 -3 
B. Van Wyk Georgia 4.75 -2 
B. Valdes Auburn 4.75 -2 
C. Bacha Auburn 4.75 -2 
D. Menante Pepperdine 4.75 -2 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 4.75 -2 
D. Puig ASU 4.75 -2 
B. Skogen Texas Tech 4.75 -2 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 4.75 -2 
T. Phillips Georgia 4.75 -2 
M. Andersen ASU 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
T. Phillips Georgia 1
C. Hammer Texas 1
J. Dubois Florida 1
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 1
B. Valdes Auburn 1
C. Bacha Auburn 1

Birdies 
P. Welch Oklahoma 18
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 18
D. Puig ASU 17
J. Suber Ole Miss 15
C. Hammer Texas 15
C. Gotterup Oklahoma 15
D. Goodman Oklahoma 14
D. Ford UNC 14
S. Bennett Texas A&M 14
Y. Lin Florida 14
E. Brown Ole Miss 13
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 13
R. Burnett UNC 13
C. Sisk ASU 13
R. Gerard UNC 12
P. Coody Texas 12
A. Gupta Okla. St. 12
W. Mouw Pepperdine 12
A. Greaser UNC 12
W. Moll Vanderbilt 12
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 12
C. Bruce Kansas 12

Pars 
S. Pinto Arkansas 55
G. Leach Oregon 54
R. Manke Washington 52
L. Aberg Texas Tech 52
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 51
B. Skogen Texas Tech 50
B. Jin Okla. St. 49
T. Vick Texas 49
T. Giroux Oakland 49
J. Highsmith Pepperdine 48
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 48
J. Perico Arkansas 48
L. McAllister Oklahoma 48
W. Mouw Pepperdine 48
F. Biondi Florida 48
J. Dubois Florida 48
R. Burnett UNC 48
P. Coody Texas 48
P. Coody Texas 48
B. Forrester GT 48
C. Lamprecht GT 48
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 48

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA DI Championship - Stroke
Grayhawk Golf Club

Scottsdale, AZ
NCAA D1 Men's Championship 

Dates: May 27 - May 30 


